

University of Illinois - Chicago

The University of Illinois at Chicago knows Scouts of the Lake Erie Council have the potential to succeed at any college given the leadership qualities scouts possess and their commitment to excellence; therefore, UIC has made it a priority to invest in scouts.

If a scout of Eagle rank is admitted and accepts the offer to attend UIC, the scout will be eligible for UIC's Merit Tuition Award. The award is valued at \$7,854 per year and is renewable for up to four years if students continue to meet the eligibility requirements.

Eagle Scout award recipients must be:

- Nonresident, domestic students, who are assessed nonresident tuition.
- U.S. citizens or permanent residents.
- Enrolled full time in an undergraduate program on campus.
- Enrolled continuously for fall and spring semesters each year.
- In good academic standing.

There is a second award Eagle Scouts could qualify for, Provost's Fellows award. This award is an additional annual \$5,000 merit-based scholarship for high achieving Eagle Scouts. Eagle Scouts must have a minimum unweighted high school GPA of 3.8 at the time of application, must have a minimum SAT score of 1360 or ACT score of 30 at the time of application, and must apply to UIC by January 15 for the subsequent fall term.

The award is distributed at \$2,500 per semester and may be renewed for a total of eight consecutive, full-time fall or spring semesters. If Eagle Scouts are awarded the Provost's Fellows award, the Eagle Scout must maintain full-time status by enrolling in a minimum of 12 credit hours per semester and must maintain full-time status by enrolling in a minimum of 12 credit hours per semester.

For more information on this scholarship opportunity, please contact

Darius M. Newsome

Director of Educational Partnerships Office of the Vice Provost for Academic and Enrollment Services

The University of Illinois at Chicago 601 South Morgan Street - UH 2705, MC-103 Chicago, IL 60607 (312) 413-3383 dnewso2@uic.edu

2241 Woodland Avenue Cleveland, OH 44115 216-861-6060 Fax 216-861-3431 **lecbsa.org**

Prepared. For Life."

9.R.